

## Birla Corporation Limited

Corporate Office:

1, Shakespeare Sarani, A.C. Market (2<sup>nd</sup> Floor), Kolkata 700 071 P: 033 6603 3300-02 F: +91 33 2288 4426

F: +91 33 2288 4426 E: coordinator@birlacorp.com

Ref. No.BCL/10

18th August, 2021

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code: 500335

Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai- 400 051
Scrip Code: BIRLACORPN

Dear Sirs,

## Sub: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificates

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the details of share certificates which have been reported as lost from the custody of the Shareholders and the Company has received requests for issue of Duplicate Share Certificates in lieu thereof.

The copy of the letters received from the shareholders regarding loss of aforesaid Share Certificates are also enclosed for your reference.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED

(MANOJ KUMAR MEHTA)
Company Secretary & Legal Head

Encl: As above

Date: - 18.08.2021

## BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED Details of lost Share Certificates

Date of Receipt	Folio No.	Name of Shareholders	Certificates No.	Dist. No. From	Dist. No. To	No. of Shares
	0003674	N V PRABAKAR	157429	19747292	19747321	30
	0000071		182738	9458665	9458684	20
			182739	9458685	9458694	10
			213417	20415568	20415597	30
16.08.2021	0027550	MR CHANDRAKANT LAUI SHAH	165063	19920738	19920752	15
	002.000		185764	9679370	9679374	5



3821

From,

N.V. Prabhakar, #706,19th Main Road, Banashankari 2nd Stage, Bangalore - 560070 Ph: 9845179931 E Mail: rbhent@gmail.com Bangalore 05-08-2021

To.

The Manager,
MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited.
Unit: BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED
KOLKATA

Sir,

Sub: Procedure for duplicate /status of holding / change of address Unit: BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED

Folio No: 0003674

With reference to the above subject, vide your letter no BCL/Unpaid Dividend dated 24-06-2021, I hereby inform you that take a note in change of address and I am not in possession of original share certificate for the above said company and folio, do give me the procedure for duplicate and status of holdings.

Enclosing herewith my self attested copy of Pan & Aadhar card.

Awaiting for a quick reply & do the needful

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(N.V. PRABHAKAR)

Old Address:

R.B.H. Camphor Works No-9, Rajaratnam, Market G P Street, Bangalore – 560002

New Address:

#706,19<sup>th</sup> Main Road, Banashankari 2<sup>nd</sup> Stage, Bangalore - 560070 CONTENENT OF SERVICED

1 F AUG 2021

MCS, Share Transfer Agent Ltd. KOLKATA



From: Chandrakant Lalji Gala 1/14. Agrawal Nagar, Matunga (C.R.), Mumbai - 400019 Tel No. +91 9930129555 Date: 13.08.2021

To Biria Corporation Utal. Birla Building, 3rd & 4th Floor, 9/1 R N Mukherjee Road, City: Kolkata State: West Bengal Pincode: 700001

Dear Sir

Sub: Misplaced / Lost of Share Certificate

Ref: Folio No. 0027550

I under Signed Chandrakant Lalji Gala Holder of Securities under Above Folio Nos.

Request You To Provide The Details Of The Share Certificates And Distinctive Nos. To

Enable Are to Follow Up and To Obtain F.I.R. For Misplaced Share Certificates from Local

Police Department .1 Enclose Herewith Self Attested Copies of My Pan Card & Aadhar Card

and Dividend Warrants Dated 27.05.2021 & 31.08.2020 For Your Ready Reference

Thinking You Your Trely

CHANDRAKANT LALJI GALA

Encl:

As Above.